

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 597 OF 2011

DIKSHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUL ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jetendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to comply
with Office Report dated 15.09.2011.

The respondents, who have appeared may file their reply
affidavit in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master